ARMBRUST & BROWN, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-2744
512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360
David Armbrust
(512) 435-2301
darmbrust@abaustin.com

October 24, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Virginia Collier (virginia.collier(@austintexas.gov)
Planning and Zoning Department

City of Austin

301 W 2nd Street

Austin, Texas 78701

Re:  Proposed Senna Hills Land Use Plan Amendment / EISD

Dear Virginia:

As you will recall earlier this year, Rip Miller proposed to amend the Senna Hills MUD
Land Use Plan to exclude “school designation” from a particular site. Eanes ISD was not aware
of the application until it was on the Council agenda. The District filed an objection with the
City indicating the site was under consideration for school or other District purposes. The
purpose of this letter is to withdraw the prior objection after a closer review of the site.

On behalf of the District, we appreciate your assistance with this matter and the City’s
courtesy in allowing the District time to evaluate the tract in question.

Thank you for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

vid-Armbrust
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Paige Ellis@austintexas.gov
Kathie. Tovo@austintexas.gov
Alison.Alter(@austintexas.gov

Steve Drenner (sdrenner@drennergroup.com)
Leah Bojo (Ibojo@drennergroup.com)

Rip Miller (rip@westlakemedical.com)
Allyson Collins, EISD (collins@eanesisd.net)
Amanda Surman, (asurman(@abaustin.com)
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